## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	L.D. 393
2	DATE: 4-13-99 (Filing No. H-206)
6	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE
U	INDAM PRINCIPALITY AND WILDER D
8	
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
12	
14	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 119TH LEGISLATURE
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 285, L.D. 393, Bill, "An
20	Act to Redefine Hunting"
22 24	Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 15 in the first line (page 1, line 6 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "pursue," and inserting in its place the following: 'pursue,'
44	parbae, and inscrining in its prace the forfowing: pursue,
26	Further amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 15 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 7 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
28	"take, kill, or wound er-destrey" and inserting in its place the following: 'take, kill,-weund-er-destrey or harvest'
30	
	Further amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 15 in the
32	3rd line (page 1, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "kill or wound" and inserting in its place the following: 'take,
34	kill or harvest'
36	
38	SUMMARY
40	D DATESTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY

This amendment makes changes to the definition of hunting.

Page 1-LR1268(2)